
 
LASSEN MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT 

RATE SCHEDULES 6050 AND 6051 
(Formerly Schedule No.  50) 

 
OUTDOOR AREA LIGHTING SERVICE 

 
APPLICABILITY 
 
Applicable to all customers for outdoor lighting.  Service furnished from dusk to dawn.  Utility 
owned lamps and luminaires will be supplied from utility's overhead and underground 
circuits.  Lights will be mounted on utility owned poles, or on customer owned service pole 
acceptable to the utility, subject to the discretion of LMUD. 
 
TERRITORY 
 
The entire territory of LMUD. 
       Per Lamp Per Month 
 
Code  
EE (6050/100w) 9,500 Lumens, 100 Watts(40kwhrs)  $  8.89 
EF (6051/200w) 22,000 Lumens, 200 Watts(78kwhrs)  $14.61 
 

 
History of Adjustments: 

 
Effective Date  Adjustment  Adjusted Commodity Charge 
1.  EE Code Rate 6050 effective 10/01/96   $ 5.98 
2.  02/06/01     $0.040 per kwhr     $1.60  $ 7.58 
3.  08/01/01     $0.030 per kwhr     $1.20  $ 8.78 
4.  01/01/02   <$0.030 per kwhr> <$1.20>  $ 7.58 
5.  03/01/06    $0.330 (4.4%)   $0.330  $ 7.91 
6.  06/01/06    $0.329 (4.166%)   $0.330  $ 8.24 
7.  09/01/06    $0.317 (3.846%)   $0.320  $ 8.56 
8.  12/01/07    $0.330 (3.85%)   $0.330  $ 8.89 
 
Effective Date  Adjustment  Adjusted Commodity Charge 
1.  EF Code Rate 6051 effective 10/01/96   $  9.34 
2.  02/06/01      $0.04 per kwhr   $3.12  $12.46 
3.  08/01/01      $0.03 per kwhr   $2.34  $14.80 
4.  01/01/02    <$0.03 per kwhr> <$2.34>  $12.46 
5.  03/01/06     $0.55 (4.4%)   $0.55  $13.01 
6.  06/01/06     $0.54 (4.166%)   $0.54  $13.55 
7.  09/01/06     $0.52 (3.846%)   $0.52  $14.07 
8.  12/01/07     $0.54 (3.85%)   $.054  $14.61 
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Schedule No.  6050 and 6051 
 

OUTDOOR AREA LIGHTING SERVICE 
 

SPECIAL CONDITIONS: 
 
1. This service will be in accordance with District Electric Service Policy and utility 

specifications as to equipment, installation, maintenance and operation.  Maintenance 
will be preformed as soon as practicable after notification of problem, subject to the 
utility's operating schedules.  Credit for outages will not be given. 

 
2. This schedule is not applicable to municipal or other public lighting authorities for 

street lighting use. 
 
3. Area light will be relocated at the expense of the customer 
 
4. Area lights installed on or along City, County or State Highways will require approval 

from the appropriate agency having jurisdiction to insure the light will not be a traffic 
hazard. 

 
5. Underground and overhead service will have a non-refundable conductor charge as 

outlined in the District's Electric Service Policy. 
 
6. If underground service is requested, the customer will provide trenching and backfill, 

including all cost for paving, conduit and other related expenses where applicable. 
 



 
LASSEN MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT 

RATE SCHEDULES 6070, 6071, 6072, 6073 
(Formerly Schedule No. C54) 

STREET AND HIGHWAY LIGHTING SERVICE 
MAINTAINED BY CUSTOMER 

 
APPLICABILITY 
 
This schedule is applicable to service furnished to municipal or other public lighting 
authorities.  Service will be supplied from overhead and underground distribution lines to 
street, highway, and other public outdoor lighting installations, where the customer installs, 
owns and maintains the equipment and the utility supplies the energy, subject to the 
discretion of LMUD. 
 
TERRITORY 
 
The entire territory of LMUD. 
        Per Lamp Per Month 
 
Code: EO (6073/EO1W) 20,000 Lumens, 400 Watts(146kwhrs) $25.48 
 EV (6070/EV1W) 9,500 Lumens, 100 Watts(40kwhrs)    $  9.45 
 EW (6072/EW2W)22,000 Lumens, 200 Watts(78kwhrs) $15.35 
 EY (6071/EY1W) 9,500 Lumens, 100 Watts(40kwhrs)  $  9.45 
 

 
History of Adjustments: 

Effective Date  Adjustment   Adjusted Commodity Charge 
1.  EO (6073) Code Rate effective 10/01/96    $15.88 
2.  02/06/01      $0.04 per kwhr     $5.84  $21.72 
3.  08/01/01      $0.03 per kwhr     $4.38  $26.10 
4.  01/01/02    <$0.03 per kwhr>      <$4.38>  $21.72 
5.  03/01/06     $0.96 (4.4%)     $0.96  $22.68 
6.  06/01/06     $0.948 (4.166%)     $0.95  $23.63 
7.  09/01/06     $0.908 (3.846%)     $0.91  $24.54 
8.  12/01/07     $0.944 (3.85%)     $0.94  $25.48  
 
1.  EV (6070) Code Rate effective 10/01/96    $ 6.46 
2.  02/06/01      $.04 per kwhr   $1.60  $ 8.06 
3.  08/01/01       $.03 per kwhr   $1.20  $ 9.26 
4.  01/01/02    <$.03 per kwhr>      <$1.20>  $ 8.06 
5.  03/01/06     $.350 (4.4%)   $0.35  $ 8.41 
6.  06/01/06     $.350 (4.166%)   $0.35  $ 8.76 
7.  09/01/06     $.336 (3.846%)   $0.34  $ 9.10 
8. 12/01/07     $.350 (3.85%)   $0.35  $ 9.45 
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Schedule No. 6070, 6071, 6072 and 6073  
 

STREET AND HIGHWAY LIGHTING SERVICE 
MAINTAINED BY CUSTOMER 

 
 
 
Effective Date  Adjustment   Adjusted Commodity Charge 
1.  EW Code Rate (6072) effective 10/01/96    $  9.96 
2.  02/06/01     $.04 per kwhr   $3.12   $13.08 
3.  08/01/01     $.03 per kwhr   $2.34   $15.42 
4.  01/01/02   <$.03 per kwhr> <$2.34>   $13.08 
5.  03/01/06    $.58 (4.4%)    $0.58   $13.66 
6.  06/01/06    $.569 (4.166%)   $0.57   $14.23 
7.  09/01/06    $.547 (3.846%)   $0.34   $14.78 
8.  12/01/07    $.569 (3.85%)   $0.57   $15.35 
 
 
1.  EY Code Rate (6071) effective 10/01/96    $ 6.46 
2.  02/06/01     $.04 per kwhr   $1.60   $ 8.06 
3.  08/01/01     $.03 per kwhr   $1.20   $ 9.26 
4.  01/01/02   <$.03 per kwhr> <$1.20>   $ 8.06 
5.  03/0106    $.35 (4.4%)    $0.35   $ 8.41 
6.  06/01/06    $.35 (4.166%)   $0.35   $ 8.76 
7.  09/01/06    $.34 (3.846%)   $0.34   $ 9.10 
8.  12/01/07    $.35 (3.85%)   $0.35   $9.45 
 
 
SPECIAL CONDITIONS: 
 
1. This service will be in accordance with District Electric Service Policy and utility 

specifications as to equipment, installation, and operation. 
 
2. Credit for outages will not be given. 
 
3. The customer shall specify in writing the exact location and size of each lamps 

installed.  LMUD will specify service point. 
 
4. Streetlights will be relocated at the expense of the customer. 
 
5. Underground and overhead service will have a non-refundable conductor charge as 

outlined in the District Electric Service Policy. 
 
6. If underground service is requested, the customer will provide trenching and backfill, 

including all cost for paving, conduit, and other related expenses where applicable. 
 



 
LASSEN MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT 

RATE SCHEDULES 6060, 6061, 6062, 6063, 6064, 6065 AND 6066 
(Formerly Schedule No. 54) 

 
STREET AND HIGHWAY LIGHTING SERVICE 

 
APPLICABILITY 
 
This schedule is applicable to service furnished to municipal or other public lighting 
authorities.  Service will be supplied from overhead and underground distribution lines to 
street, highway, and other public outdoor lighting installations, where the customer installs, 
and contributes the equipment and the utility supplies the energy and maintains the 
equipment in the discretion of LMUD. 
 
 
TERRITORY 
 
The entire territory of LMUD. 
 
          Per Lamp Per Month 
 
Code: EO (6065/EO4U) 20,000 Lumens, 400 Watts(146kwhrs)  $ 25.48 
 EV (6061/EV1U) 9,500 Lumens, 100 Watts(40kwhrs)     $   9.45 
 EW (6064/EW2W) 22,000 Lumens, 200 Watts(78kwhrs)  $ 15.35 
 EY (6060/EY1U) 9,500 Lumens, 100 Watts(40kwhrs)   $   9.45 
 E1 (6062/E11U) 9,500 Lumens, 100 Watts(40kwhrs)   $ 13.06 
 E1 is EY w/metal pole charge of $3.08 added prior 
 To 1981(E1 is no longer available to new accounts) 
 DP (6066) is Decorative Pole Charge of $7.67 after 1981  $  7.67 
 6063/EVDU 100 Watts mounted on Decorative Pole   $17.12 
 
 

 
History of Adjustments: 

 
Effective Date  Adjustment   Adjusted Commodity Charge 
1.  EO Code Rate (6065) effective 10/01/96    $15.88 
2.  02/06/01     $.04 per kwhr   $5.84   $21.72 
3.  08/01/01     $.03 per kwhr   $4.38   $26.10 
4.  01/01/02   <$.03 per kwhr>      <$4.38 >   $21.72 
5.  03/01/06    $.96 (4.4%)    $0.96    $22.68 
6.  06/01/06    $.945 (4.4%)   $0.95   $23.63 
7.  09/01/06    $.908 (3.846%)   $0.91   $24.54 
8.  12/01/07    $.944 (3.85%)   $0.94   $25.48 
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Schedule No. 6061, 6062, 6063, 6064, 6065, 6066 
 

STREET AND HIGHWAY LIGHTING SERVICE 
 
 

 
Effective Date  Adjustment   Adjusted Commodity Charge 
1.  EV Code Rate (6061) effective 10/01/96    $ 6.46 
2.  02/06/01     $.04 per kwhr   $1.60   $ 8.06 
3.  08/01/01     $.03 per kwhr   $1.20   $ 9.26 
4.  01/01/02   <$.03 per kwhr>      <$1.20>   $ 8.06 
5.  03/01/06    $.35 (4.4%)    $0.35   $ 8.41 
6.  06/01/06    $.35 (4.166%)   $0.35   $ 8.76 
7.  09/01/06    $.336 (3.846%)   $0.34   $ 9.10 
8.  12/01/07    $.35 (3.85%)   $0.35   $ 9.45 
 
 
 
1.  EW Code Rate (6064) effective 10/01/96    $  9.96 
2.  02/06/01     $.04 per kwhr   $3.12   $13.08 
3.  08/01/01     $.03 per kwhr   $2.34   $15.42 
4.  01/01/02   <$.03 per kwhr>      <$2.34>   $13.08 
5.  03/01/06    $.58 (4.4%)    $0.58   $13.66 
6.  06/01/06    $.569 (4.166%)   $0.57   $14.23 
7.  09/01/06    $.547 (3.846%)   $0.55   $14.78 
8.  12/01/07    $.569 (3.85%)   $0.57   $15.35 
 
 
1.  EY Code Rate (6060) effective 10/01/96    $ 6.46 
2.  02/06/01     $.04 per kwhr   $1.60   $ 8.06 
3.  08/01/01     $.03 per kwhr   $1.20   $ 9.26 
4.  01/01/02   <$.03 per kwhr>      <$1.20>   $ 8.06 
5.  03/01/06    $.35 (4.4%)    $0.35   $ 8.41 
6.  06/01/06    $.35 (4.166%)   $0.35   $ 8.76 
7.  09/01/06    $.336 (3.846%)   $0.34   $9.10 
8.  12/01/07    $.35 (3.85%)   $0.35   $9.45 
 
 
1.  E1 Code Rate (6062) effective 10/01/96    $  9.54 
2.  02/06/01     $.04 per kwhr   $1.60   $11.14 
3.  08/01/01     $.03 per kwhr   $1.20   $12.34 
4.  01/01/02   <$.03 per kwhr>      <$1.20>   $11.14 
5.  03/01/06    $.49 (4.4%)    $0.49   $11.63 
6.  06/01/06    $.484 (4.166%)   $0.48   $12.11 
7.  09/01/06    $.465  (3.846%)   $0.47   $12.58 
8.  12/01/07    $.484 (3.85%)   $0.48   $13.06 
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1.  EVDU (6063) effective 10/01/96     $15.73 ($8.06 EV + $7.67 DP) 
2.  03/01/06    $.35 (4.4%  of EV charge only)   $16.08 
3.  06/01/06    $.35 (4.166% of EV charge only)  $16.43 
4.  09/01/06    $.34 (3.846% of EV charge only)  $16.77 
5.  12/01/07    $.35 (3.85% of EV charge only)   $17.12  $ 
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SPECIAL CONDITIONS: 
 
1. This service will be accordance with District Electric Service Policy and utility 

specifications as to equipment, installation, maintenance and operation.  Maintenance 
will be performed as soon as practicable after notification of problem, subject to the 
utility's operating schedules.  Credit for outages will not be given. 

 
2. Streetlights will be relocated at the expense of the customer. 
 
3. Underground and overhead service will have a non-refundable conductor charge as 

outlined in the District Electric Service Policy. 
 
4. If underground service is requested, the customer will provide trenching and backfill, 

including all cost of paving, conduit, and other related expenses where applicable. 
 
5. A decorative pole is one of the following: steel, fiberglass, or aluminum. 
 
6. Specific agreements or arrangements. (attached) 
 

 


